

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SILAPATHAR COLLEGE

PO\_SILAPATHAR = 787059, DIST\_DHEMAJI (ASSAM) Website\_www.silapatharcollege.edu.in Email: silapatharcollege@gmail.com NAAC Accredited with CGPA of 2.62 on 15/11/2015 as 'B' Grade

Mobile(s): (+91) 9435534268, 9101241341

Date: 09/12/2021

From:

Dr. L.N. Pegu, Principal, Silapathar College, Silapathar

## NOTICE

This to notify all the HoDs of Silapathar College. Silapathar, Dhemaji that the College is going to implement the student mentoring system with prime objectives of inculeating punctuality, discipline, and academic/professional development of the students (mentees) for the academic session 2020-21, 2021-22.

In order to resolve academic problems of the students one mentor has to be appointed for each student by the HoD and submit the mentor-mentee list to the office of the Vice-Principal, Silapathar College by 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2021. Mentors are also hereby requested to counsel the respective students once in a month to solve the problems which they face during the course of study.

Soliciting your kind cooperation.

The matter may be treated as top most urgent.

TO HOD ENGLISH

Mela Sa

(Dr. L.N. Pegu) Principal, Silapathar College, Silapathar

Principal Silápsíbar Callagi Silápsíbar a bhomall